works shows a minor difference of Rs. 1Laks (approx.) due to 

similar specifications and nature of work. The total cost for a 

precast construction is 73, 00,000.00 (Sixty-nine lakes and 

nineteen thousand rupees only). While the total cost for a 

conventional method is Rs. 60, 19,000.00 (Sixty lakes and 

nineteen thousand rupees only). 

TABLE III. TOTAL COST FOR PREFABRICATION CONSTRUCTION 

TABLE IV. TOTAL COST FOR PREFABRICATION CONSTRUCTION 

The Comparison of cost differences between pre-cast 

construction and conventional construction during three 

stages of construction is presented in figure 12 and the